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The Government of Telangana hereby notifies that during the year 2023, all State Government Offices shall observe the days listed in Annexure-I as General Holidays, including the days for occasions/festivals that fall on Sundays. The Government of Telangana also notifies State Government Offices of Optional Holidays as listed in Annexure-II, including the days for occasions/festivals that fall on Sundays.

The Telangana State High Court and its administratively controlled offices, including the Telangana State Judicial Academy, the Telangana State Legal Services Authority, the High Court Mediation and Arbitration Centre, and the High Court Legal Services Committee, have announced their vacations, public holidays, and optional holidays for the year 2023.
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	Holiday	Date	Day
	Republic Day	January 26	Thursday
	Ugadi	March 22	Wednesday
	Ram Navami	March 30	Thursday
	Mahavir Jayanti	April 04	Tuesday
	Good Friday	April 07	Friday
	Id-ul-Fitr	April 22	Saturday
	Budha Purnima	May 05	Friday
	Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid)	June 29	Thursday
	Muharram	July 29	Saturday
	Independence Day	August 15	Tuesday
	Ganesh Chaturthi	September 19	Tuesday
	Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad (Birthday of Prophet Mohammad)	September 28	Thursday
	Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday	October 02	Monday
	Dussehra	October 24	Tuesday
	Diwali (Deepavali)	November 12	Sunday
	Guru Nanak’s Birthday	November 27	Monday
	Christmas Day	December 25	Monday
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